

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda Item

substitute

File #: 2023-1375 12/05/2023

File Status: Action

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** 図 **Department:** Board of Commissioners

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All Districts

2024 DeKalb County Legislative Packet

Information Contact: Kwasi Obeng, Chief of Staff, Board of Commissioners

Phone Number: 404 687 3515

PURPOSE:

To distribute to DeKalb County State Delegation ahead of the 2024 General Session

NEED/IMPACT:

To ensure DeKalb County's 2024 legislative requests are being considered and actualized by Delegation

FISCAL IMPACT:

N/A

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve the resolution and authorize execution of all necessary documents.....

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

The packet was updated and finalized based on discussions with all commissioners.